PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3470616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
RAYMOND HOFMAN	04/03/2012		
SLOANE MUSCROFT	04/03/2012		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEAK COMPLETION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	7710 W HWY 80			
City:	MIDLAND			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	79706			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14466924
Application Number:	14211172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (432)684-4161

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barnhart@peakcompletions.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BARNHART
Address Line 1: 700 LOUISIANA STREET

Address Line 2: 49TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PEAK-ASSN852015B			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL BARNHART 54,663			
SIGNATURE:	/sMichael Barnhart/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2015			

Total Attachments: 2

source=12004Assignment#page1.tif source=12004Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503423981 REEL: 036257 FRAME: 0612

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Raymond Hofman, citizen of Canada, and William Sloane Muscroft, a citizen of Canadian (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), are co-inventors of the invention and identified as

Title:

Multistage Production System Incorporating Downhole Tool with

Collapsible or Expandable C-Ring

Application No.:

13-423,158

Filing Date:

16-MAR-2012

Inventors:

Raymond Hofman and William Sloane Muscroft

WHEREAS, Peak Completion Technologies, Inc., a Texas corporation, ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the application and patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 Dollars to the ASSIGNORS in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, the United States application and issued patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and any and all causes of action thereto that may have heretofore accrued in ASSIGNORS' favor;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on application and/or patent as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for invention in all countries.

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	WE	hereunto	set	our	hands	and	seal	this	3	day	of
----	-----------	----------	----	----------	-----	-----	-------	-----	------	------	---	-----	----

Patient Assignment for 13-423, 158.

Page Loff 2.

	RAYMOND HOFMAN, Inventor 2408 Bluebird				
STATE OF TEXAS §	Midland, Texas 79705				
COUNTY OF MI ALWA §					
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on known to me to be the person of that name, who signed same to be his free act and deed.	this day personally appeared Raymond Hofman, I the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the				
GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this	3 day of <u>April</u> , 2012.				
(Notary Seal)	-blush-				
Lolee Honno Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Exp. 10-05-13	Notary Public, State of Texas 10/00 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10				
STATE OF TEXAS §	WILLIAM SLOANE MUSCROFT, Inventor 5501 Hillcrest Midland, Texas 79707				
COUNTY OF Midland &					
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared William Sloane Muscroft, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.					
GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this	3_day of <u>April</u> , 2012.				
(Notary Seal) Lolee Honno Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Exp. 10-05-13	Notary Public, State of Texas Dee Taxas Printed Name of Notary Commission Expires 10 05 13				

Palson Assignment for 13-423.158

RECORDED: 08/05/2015

13go 2 of 2